
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 SPARE PARTS’ PRICE LIST  2019 

PART 
CODE 

ITEM DESCRIPTION 
PUBLIC 
PRICE 

1 N002.14 Crankshaft + roller cage 208,00 € 

2 15164.81 Roller cage 16x20x23 21,50 € 

3 57608.02 Piston F1 d.66 complete 120,00 € 

4 E001.00 Cylinder+complete piston+gaskets sets VRFE 364,50 € 

5 ANEL16 Ring for 16 mm wire 1.2 1,00 € 

6 57605.16 Series 2 piston rings 66x1,2 Gl chromed rect. 44,50 € 

7 57605.33/020 Gaskets Base Skipper thk. 0,20 Flexoid 2,50 € 

8 N003.22 Magnet frame -(Stator) 92,00 € 

9 PRI08150.98 Tie-rod cylinder head  5,50 € 

10 7276.38 O.R. d. 72,76x1,78 Viton  3,00 € 

11 N003.04 Paramotor head 2 lateral holes - black 110,00 € 

12 N012.87 Nut M8 knurled heads + washer 8x18 1,50 € 

13 B9ES Spark plug NGK B9ES 4,00 € 

14 99104.77 Spark plug boot 20,00 € 

15 N006.86 Standoff hex nut M8x44 8,50 € 

16 57608.36 Exhaust gasket SKIPPER 8,50 € 

17 99021.98 Prisoner drain M8x40 burnished 3,50 € 

18 N002.03 Cylinder gasket sets 16,00 € 

19 63103.76 Key for crankshaft flywheel side 2,00 € 

20 N001.26 Crankshaft bearing series+oil seals 77,00 € 

21 N001.50 Crankcase engine man. starter w/o bracket 323,50 € 

22 N001.42 Connector depressor /carb tube fitting 9,00 € 

23 N005.87 Bolt+washer for eccentric stop 10,00 € 

Parmakit srl  Strada Antolini 18/C  43044 Lemignano di Collecchio  Parma  Italy     Tel. +39.0521.303413        Fax +39.0521.543379  

 email: info@minari-engine.com -  info@parmakit.com  R.E.A. PR n° 203849  Reg. Impr. n° PR 5777   P.IVA 02011740343  



 

 

24 M9001.84 Drive bracket for engine slope 90° 150,00 € 

25 VSTCE0615.86 Wheat bolt tensioner 1,00 € 

26 TCE0840ZN.86 Bolt TCE 08x40 zinc-coated 1,50 € 

27 N015.87 Bolt  8.8 6x25 ZN+Washer M6xD6,4 1,00 € 

28 N001.89 Special seger  12,00 € 

29 N002.26 Bearing series for secondary pulley 52,00 € 

30 N011.96 Bearing spacers series for pulley 4,50 € 

31 N013.87 Bolt+ washer x secondary pulley  1,00 € 

32 M002.19 Primary pulley machined 15 grove d. 47/M 34,00 € 

33 N022.87 Self locking nut + washer M12 9,50 € 

34 N001.09/15 Drive belt 15 ribs 48,50 € 

35 N003.19 Secondary pulley d. 127 15 groves  103,00 € 

36 VSP10.90865ZN.86 TS screw propeller fixing 8x65 1,50 € 

37 N002.40 Propeller plate 32,00 € 

38 N003.94 Wire throttle register  2,00 € 

39 N001.47 Cable guide d. 12x5x19 2,50 € 

40 N001.00 Cylinder+complete piston+gaskets sets 364,50 € 

41 N403008MFSG5.85 Motor mount Silent block 40x30 8MF  6,00 € 

42 N014.87 Bolt+washer x crankcase fixing  1,00 € 

43 M001.29 Ignition coil 42,00 € 

44 M024.87 Ignition coil bolts 1,50 € 

45 M001.28 Flywheel manual ignition  110,00 € 

46 N003.86 Flywheel  nut man. start 12x1,25 c/ron 15,50 € 

47 M001.21 Bell manual starter 69,50 € 

48 TCE0618ZN.86 Bolt TCE 06x18 zinc-coated 1,00 € 

49 M002.50 Flywheel cover plate 68,50 € 

50 TB0510.86 Bolt TB 05x10 Flywheel cover bolt 1,00 € 

51 N002.47 Ignition wire guide 18x72x9 2,50 € 

52 M001.52 Complete manual pull starter  75,00 € 

53 BR0816.86 Bolt key 8x16 rounded head  0,50 € 

54 M001.13 Spring manual starter with case  15,50 € 

55 N001.03 Gasket set power plant  10,50 € 



 

 

56 N005.96 Aluminium spacer x manual version 9,50 € 

57 N003.96 Insulator spacer 9,50 € 

58 57002.12C Reed valve 77,00 € 

59 N002.42 Aluminium flow-guide 20,00 € 

60 N004.96 Carburetor flange 21,00 € 

61 TCE0630ZN.86 Bolt TCE 06x30 zinc-coated 1,00 € 

62 N019.87 Tube with 2 clamps 2,50 € 

63 N001.06 Carburetor Walbro 37-1 185,00 € 

64 N001.32 Aribox flange 14,50 € 

65 N020.87 Bolt 6x55 + washer M6 x D6,4 + split washer 1,50 € 

66 N002.41 Metal clamp AIRBOX  2,50 € 

67 N001.05 Rubber sleeve –Airbox junction 24,50 € 

68 N010.32 Airbox Minari engine complete 81,00 € 

69 N004.32 Filter sponge inside airbox 10,50 € 

70 N003.19C Secondary pulley d.127 15 groves assembled 257,00 € 

71 N024.87 Bolt + nut self-locking x airbox  1,00 € 

72 N004.05 Joint exhaust attachment to the cylinder  46,50 € 

73 N001.45 Exhaust spring 3,50 € 

74 N003.05 Exhaust’s joint  46,50 € 

75 N002.08 Exhaust body expansion part 132,00 € 

76 N002.07 Aluminium exhaust silencer  133,50 € 

77 N018.87 Series 1 shaped bands inox + 1 rubber band  13,00 € 

78 N023.87 Bolt + washer fix band silencer 1,00 € 

79 N001.08 Complete exhaust with aluminium silencer  335,00 € 

80 N303008MF.85 Exhaust mount Silent block 30x30 5,50 € 

81 TCE8.80830ZN.86 Bolt TCE 08x30 8.8 zinc-coated 1,00 € 

82 N001.82 Eccentric stretcher /tensioner 64,00 € 

83 E003.41 Support x engine starter complete 33,00 € 

84 E002.52 Engine starter  156,50 € 

85 57008.99 Nut d. 12x1,25 for fly-wheel cone 19 8,00 € 

86 E001.50 Crankcase for electric starter / no bracket  323,50 € 

87 N004.83 Starter ring gear 45,50 € 



 

 

88 N017.87 Br 6x18 zn + Ro 6,4x1,2x1,6 + D auto M6 3,50 € 

89 N001.29 Ignition Coil  cable 80mm  54,00 € 

90 RF027.96 Head casing  - Forced cooling  10,00 € 

91 N001.27 Engine cooling fan F1-RF 30,00 € 

92 TBE0808ZN.86 Bolt TBE 109 08x08 zinc-coated  0,32 € 

93 N002.27 Air conveyor  39,50 € 

94 TB0515BR.86 Bolt TB 05x15 bronzed  0,40 € 

95 TB0820ZN.86 Bolt TB 08x20 zinc-coated  0,40 € 

96 E001.75 Cylinder cup F1-AFE 45∘ 98,00 € 

97 N001.75 Cylinder cup F1-VRFE 94,50 € 

98 N002.96 Transducer mount 21,00 € 

99 MEC001.50 Crankcase for engine man+electric/no bracket 323,50 € 

100 M001.22 Complete ignition for M-ME manual starter 185,00 € 

101 MEC003.21 Starter bell manual/electric with charger 69,50 € 

102 AE001.84 Transmission bracket mod. F1-AE 160,00 € 

103 MEC027.86 Wrought nut x fly-wheel man+electric+charger 5,50 € 

104 E9001.84 Transmission bracket mod. F1-E9 electric 160,00 € 

105 N026.46 Complete fly-wheel ignition 19 / no coil 220,00 € 

106 MAM45001.84 Transmission bracket / slope 45° 150,00 € 

107 MRV001.84 Transmission bracket vertical / reversed  150,00 € 

108 VERE001.84 Transmission bracket for VE-RE 160,00 € 

109 RFV001.84 Transmission bracket for VRF 179,50 € 

110 MEC026.46 Complete ignition MEC / no coil 220,00 € 

111 E002.19 Primary pulley wrought 15 groves d. 47 elect 33,50 € 

112 57002.28 Flywheel cone 19 97,50 € 

113 N002.94 Manual starter grip 5,50 € 

114 E003.52 Engine starter for F1VR-FE 167,50 € 

115 N001.40 Stator-holder plate 61,00 € 

116 MEC57002.28 Flywheel cone 19 Kg. 0,8 for MEC  97,50 € 

117 MEC028.98 Screw M8x10 ZNT TBEI 109 lav x starting bell 6,00 € 

118 V001.14 Crankshaft x F1-VRFE 208,00 € 

119 57001.30 Regulator ( AC DC ) 44,50 € 



 

 

120 N001.04 Cylinder head d.66 F1-RF 77,00 € 

121 NRELE001.22 Relay 22,00 € 

122 N003.14 Crankshaft for 200cc eng. Standard unit + clutch unit 208,00 € 

123 N014.32 Airbox for 200 cc engines 81,00 € 

124 N009.50 Crankcase 200 cc engines with manual starter 323,50 € 

125 N002.00 Cylinder + piston + gasket 200 cc engines 364,50 € 

126 N005.04 Paramotor head for 200 cc engines  110,00 € 

127 N020.50 Crankcase for 200 engines electric starter ME9-CL-F 323,50 € 

128 N004.04 Paramotor head for 2 spark plugs engines 110,00 € 

129 N002-2C.96 Coil holder for 2 spark plugs engines 21,00 € 

130 N002.96 Coil Holder 28,00 € 

131 N002.29 Ignition coil for 2 spark, plugs engines 55,00 € 

132 
N004.22 

Control Unit for 2 spark plugs engines 65,00 € 

133 N004.50 Crankcase for clutched engine (Manual starter) 353.50€ 

134 N003.19CFM Secondary Pulley Assembled for clutch unit (Manual) 257,00€ 

135 N002.82 Eccentric Tensioner -Clutch unit (Manual starter) 64,00€ 

136 N010.08 Complete exhaust Black painted 335,00€ 

137 N004.08 Exhaust body -Black painted 165,00€ 

138 N006.05 Exhaust joint -Black painted 46,50€ 

139 N005.05 Joint from exhaust to cylinder-Black painted 46,50€ 

140 N006.14 Crankshaft + roller cage-Clutched engine (Manual) 228,00€ 

141 M003.21 Clutch starter bell 69,50€ 

142 M003.50 Flywheel cover plate -clutched engines 68,50€ 

143 N004.14 Crankshaft +roller cage-Clutched engine (Electric ) 228,00€ 

144 N019.50 Crankcase for clutched engine (Electric starter) 353,50€ 

145 N003.82 Eccentric tensioner-Clutch unit (Electric starter) 64,00€ 

146 N003.19CFE Secondary pulley assembled-Clutch unit (E-start.) 257,00€ 

147 N015.96 Engine starter spacer -Clutch units 10,00€ 

148 N005.14 Crankshaft+roller cage-Clutch unit 200cc (Manual st.) 228,00€ 

149 N007.14 Crankshaft+roller cage-Clutch unit 200cc (Electric st.) 228,00€ 

150 N010.50 Crankcase for engine F1-ME9-F (Clutched) 353,50€ 

151 N021.50 Crankcase for engine F1-E9-CL-F (200cc Clutched) 353,50€ 



 

 

152 M004.52 Easy starter with cover (Pull start for clutch engines) 218,00€ 

153 M005.52 Easy starter with plate  (Pull start for clutch engines) 218,00€ 

 

1 N018.98 Spring 4,00€ 

2 R/SP.12X16X0,2 Washer d 12x0,2 1,00€ 

3 N017.98 Tooth 5,00€ 

4 N009.19 Ratchet 30,00€ 

5 N004.13 Spring load starting 18,00€ 

6 R/SP.20X28X0,2 Washer d20x0,2 1,00€ 

7 N006.19 Hold spring pulley – Black nylon 38,00€ 

8 R/SP.16X22X0,2 Washer d 16x0,2 1,00€ 

9 M001.13/SC Spring 9,00€ 

10 N012.98 PVC spacer 1,00€ 

11 N015.98 Spring hook 29,00€ 

12 N004.79 Rope 5,00€ 

13 N016.98 Grip nut 4,20€ 

14 M003.52 Starter grip 11,00€ 

15 N017.96 Easy starter 2 support 25,00€ 

16 N001.86 Bolt 5x12 m 1,00€ 

17 N003.47 Silent block 2,00€ 

18 N023.98 Bolt spacer 4,90€ 

19 N021.98 Bolt 6x25 m 1,00€ 

20 N007.98 Spacer 25,00€ 

21 N022.98 Bolt 6x25 m 1,00€ 

22 N006.41 Rubber tube 0,50€ 

23 N017.86 Bolt pulley easy starter 3,00€ 

24 N008.98 Drive pulley easy starter 8,00€ 

25 N020.98 Nut pulley easy starter 0,50€ 

 

SPARE PARTS FOR EASY STARTER M005.52 
 

 



 

 

1 N001.76 Clutch key 2,00€ 

2 N018.86 Clutch castle nut 2,50€ 

3 N003.89 Seeger UNI 7437-35 0,50€ 

4 N003.26 Bearing SKF 6003 12,80€ 

5 M002.21 Clutch bell-pulley 99,50€ 

6 N004.26 Bearing SKF 16002 25,50€ 

7 N002.89 Seeger UNI 7437-32 0,50€ 

8 N004.89 Seeger UNI 7435-15 0,50€ 

9 57012.18 Spring 1,50€ 

10 N019.86 Bolt 6x16 m 4,80€ 

11 N005.21 Clutch shoes 25,50€ 

12 N004.21 Holder clutch shoes - electric version 55,00€ 

13 N003.83 Steel gear 45,50€ 

14 N022.86 Bolt 6x12 m 1,00€ 

15 N011.21 Complete clutch assembled – electric version 147,00€ 

16 N003.21 Holder clutch shoes - manual version 55,00€ 

17 N010.21 Complete clutch assembled – manual version 147,00€ 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
*Tutti i prezzi indicati sono da intendersi escluso IVA 22% e costi di spedizione.  
 All the prices are without VAT 22% and shipping costs. 
 Tous les prix sont sans TVA 22 % et frais de transport.  
 
 
 
 
 

MINARI ENGINE c/o PARMAKIT S.r.l 
Strada Antolini, 18/C 

43044 Lemignano di Collecchio (PARMA) - Italy 
tel. +39-(0)521-303413 / fax +39-(0)521-543379 

e-mail: info@minari-engine.com 
Web site: www.minari-engine.com 

CLUTCH SPARE PARTS ASSEMBLY A/B 
 

 

mailto:info@minari-engine.com
http://www.minari-engine.com/

